Appendix 1


TABLE A 
Workforce Strengths as at November 2001
	
	BWT
	Strength
	Variation
	%

	Police
	26650
	26240
	- 410
	- 1.5

	Civil Staff
	11480
	10494
	- 986
	- 8.6

	Traffic Wardens
	    959
	    658
	- 301
	- 31.4

	Special Constables
	    925
	    774
	- 151
	- 17


TABLE B 
Police Recruitment

	
	2001/02
	2000/01

	Enquiries: April - November
	38000
	29150

	Applications: April - November
	9393
	3442

	VEM
	1662 [17.7%]
	568 [16.5%]

	Women
	3084 [22.2%]
	702 [20.3%]

	
	
	

	Joiners: April - December
	1950
	921

	VEM
	164   [8.4%]
	53 [5.8%]

	Women
	381 [19.5%]
	191 [20.7%]

	
	
	

	Ration - Enquiry:Application:Joiner
	100:25:5.8
	100:13:3


TABLE C
Police Joiners

	
	Total
	VEM
	Women

	April
	177
	  10
	  31

	May
	235
	  28
	  42

	June
	234
	  28
	  33

	July
	248
	    9
	  41

	August
	249
	  16
	  64

	September
	No intake
	(
	(

	October
	268
	  26
	  53

	November
	277
	  17
	  60

	December
	262
	  30
	  57

	January
	(
	
	

	February
	(
	
	

	March
	No intake
	
	


TABLE D
Other Recruitment

	
	Special Constables
	Traffic Wardens

	Enquiries
	922
	498

	Applications
	182
	122

	Interviewed
	47
	  39

	Joined
	27
	  27

	Training
	41
	


TABLE E
Retention - number of leavers - police

	
	2001/02
	2000/01

	Leavers
	1061
	965

	VEM
	35
	29

	Women
	142
	131

	
	
	

	Reasons
	
	

	Pension
	334 [32%]
	335 [35%]

	Medical
	153 (14%)
	145 [15%]

	Resignations
	252 [24%]
	233 [24%]

	Transfer
	287 [27%]
	227 [23%]

	Others
	35 [3%]
	25 [3%]


TABLE J
Turnover comparisons
Turnover - Civil staff  (figures are headcount)
	
	Joiners
	Leavers
	Turnover

	98/99
	872
	1572
	13%

	99/00
	867
	1261
	11%

	00/01
	1139
	1380
	13%

	2001/02 (to end Oct)
	1008
	719
	

	2001/02 projected
	1300*
	1233
	12%


* due to a moratorium on non-essential recruitment

(Turnover calculated as leavers as % of average strength over the year)

TABLE K
Turnover - traffic wardens

	 
	Joiners
	Leavers
	Turnover

	98/99
	0
	165
	15%

	99/00
	26
	183
	18%

	00/01
	27
	124
	15%

	2001/02 (to end Oct)
	40
	71
	

	2001/02 projected
	57
	135
	20%


Table F: Anticipated number of leavers and joiners required to meet proposed BWT
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Table G: Projected Numbers of Leavers and Reasons for Departure
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Table H: Actual and Projected Reasons for Leaving
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